
172 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 1991, CONTINUED 

effective 9-30-91. To rescind action dated 9-11-91, took another position: 

Shirley Vakilzadeh, effective 9-16-91 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 141383) 

Library: Appointment-Temp: Lorie Arndt $6.38/hr., effective 9-16-91. 

Appointment-10 hrs.: Matt Cox $184.25, effective 8-21-71; Angela Horry $184.25, 

effective 8-26-91; M. Meisenheimer $184.25, effective 8-21-91; Kandy Niverson 

$4.25/hr., effective 9-9-91. Appointment-20 hrs.: Brian Baker $368.50, 

effective 8-26-91; Kay King $516.50, effective 8-26-91; Jill Simmons #368.50, 

effective 8-26-91; Tonya Williams $368.50, effective 8-24-91. Appointment—-40 

hrs.: Joanne Hallenbeck #1,357., effective 9-9-91; Julie Martin $1,357., 

effective 9-30-91; Amy Stephens $1,997., effective 10-1-91. To a Higher Grade: 

Lin Arnett $1,812., effective 10-1-91; Deb. Brotherton $1,320., effective 

9-19-91; Kami Creason $516.50, effective 9-1-91; Rosy Geiger %$1,644., effective 

10-1-913; Kathy Rusk $906., effective 10-1-91; Michelle Zeff $906., effective 

10-1-91. Performance Increase, effective 10-1-91: Lisa Chirkis $1,492. 5 

Barbara Henry %1,210.3; Bev. Jemison 1,726.3; Lisa Mayberry $1,726.3 Amy Norman 

$1,812.; Leon Robinson $1,320.; Steve Sanders $1,566.53; Sandy Shadley $2,192.35 

Beth Treaster $1,812.3 David Ward $1,320. Chg. in Status-PT: Stacy Delano 

$598.50, effective 9-1-91. Chg. in Status-10 hrs.: Kim Schwaninger $184.25, 

effective 8-26-91. Chg. in Status-12: Elvernon White $4.25/hr., effective 

9-1-91. Merit Award, effective 10-10-91: Stacy Delano $360.; Sandy Forbes 

$825.3; Rosy Geiger #$825.; Melani Hamilton 1,050.35 Barbara Henry %700. 35 

Marilou Marlar $1,120.3; Janice Robinson $510.3; Sandy Shadley $1,210.3; Suzi Smith 

$1,035. Dismissal: Janet Dine, effective 6-16-91. Resignation: Diane 

Earnest, effective 9-24-91; Jason Fly, effective 8-31-91; Janet Henderson, 

effective 9-18-91; Kay King, effective 8-30-91; Andrew Lewis, effective 9-30-91; 

Tom Marsh, effective 9-5-91; Brilena Wolfe, effective 5-31-91. End of LWOP: 

Jane Mansfield $472.50, effective 9-1-91. End of temp. emp.: Laura Mansfield, 

effective 9-12-91; Kim Otis, effective 8-31-91. To a lower grade: Angie Potter 

$723.50, effective 9-9-91. Same class-reassign: Linda Reif $#1,978., effective 

9-1-913; Suanne Wymer $1,444., effective 9-24-91. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

141384) 

Inspections: Promotion: Margaret J. Snell $1,329., effective 10-1-91 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 141385) 

Parks: Resignation, end of temp. employ: April Asher, effective 8-15-71; 

Shirley Mitchell, effective 6-12-91; Stephanie Reddell, effective 7-9-91; Kevin 

Wilkins, effective 8-&-91; Judy Wisdom, effective 8-16-91. Resignation, 

effective 9-11-91: David Woodruff. Salary adjustment with title change: Doug 

Jordan $4.40/hr., effective 9-14-91. Dismissal: James Jackson, effective 

9-17-91. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 141386) 

Highways: Discharge: Johnnie Lawrence, effective 9-13-91. Transfer to 

Inspections: Larry &. Glenn, effective 9-16-91 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 141387) 


